
 
 

 F.E.R.C. No. 186.9.2 
(Amends F.E.R.C. No. 186.9.1) 

 
 

 MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY, L.P. 
 

IN CONNECTION WITH PARTICIPATING CARRIERS SHOWN HEREIN 
 

JOINT PIPELINE TARIFF 
 

CONTAINING 
 

RATES 
 

GOVERNING THE TRANSPORTATION AND HANDLING 
 

OF 
 

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 
 

TRANSPORTED BY PIPELINE FROM 
 

TO POINTS NAMED HEREIN 
 
The joint tariff rates named in this tariff are equal to or less than the sum of the local rates of Magellan Pipeline Company, 
L.P. and Phillips 66 Carrier LLC. Phillips’ local rates are issued under authority of 18 CFR 342.4 (c)-Settlement.  Magellan 
Pipeline Company, L.P.’s local rates are issued under authority of 18 CFR 342.3 – indexing and 18 CFR 342.4 (b), market 
based rates are pursuant to the Commission’s Order on Application for Market Power Determination, Magellan Pipeline 
Company, L.P., Docket No. OR09-9-000, issued September 25, 2009 and under Longhorn Partners Pipeline, L.P., Docket 
No. OR98-12-000, issued June 30, 1998 and Chevron Pipe Line Company, Docket No. OR00-6-000, issued April 25, 2001.   
Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the rates published in this tariff and the services hereunder are governed 
by the Rules and Regulations published in Phillips 66 Carrier LLC’s F.E.R.C. No. 9.15.0, supplements thereto and reissues 
thereof with respect to that portion of the transportation services provided by Phillips 66 Carrier LLC and Magellan Pipeline 
Company, L.P.’s F.E.R.C. No. [W] 158.30.1 158.30.0, supplements thereto and reissues thereof, with respect to that 
portion of the transportation services provided by Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. (respectively, the “Phillips 66 Rules” 
and the “Magellan Rules”).  Any conflicts between the terms of the Magellan Rules and the Phillips 66 Rules with respect 
to the entirety of the joint pipeline transportation governed by this Tariff shall be resolved in favor of the governed by the 
applicable provision of the Magellan Rules. 
[C] Certain rates in this tariff have been adjusted to comply with Commission’s January 20, 2022 order in Docket No. 
RM20-14-001 (the “Order on Rehearing”), which reduced the oil pipeline index for the five-year period beginning on July 
1, 2021 (the “Revised Index”). If all or any portion of the Order on Rehearing is reversed and the oil pipeline index for the 
five-year period beginning on July 1, 2021, is increased from the Revised Index, MPL reserves the right to collect from 
shippers the positive difference between the rates for all barrels shipped from March 1, 2022 forward. 
[W] Issued on less than 30 three (3) days’ notice under authority of 18 CFR 341.14.  This tariff publication is subject to 
refund pending a 30 day review period. 
The rates named in this Tariff are expressed in cents a barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons and are subject to change as provided by 
law. 
The matter published herein will have no adverse effect on the quality of the human environment. 

ISSUED: March 11, 2022 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 
Issued & Compiled By:  Jake Nolte, Pipeline Tariffs 

MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY, L.P. 
One Williams Center – MD 28th Floor 

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74172 
[W] (918) 574-7176 
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PARTICIPATING CARRIERS 
Phillips 66 Carrier LLC 

 

JOINT RATES - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 
[U] Unchanged. All rates on this page are unchanged. 

All Rates are for pipeline transportation only. 

(Rates In Cents Per Barrel) 

Item 
No. 

FROM 
(Origin) 

TO 
(Destination) 

Uncommitted 
Shipper 
Rates 

Committed Shipper Rates 
[Note 1] 

Tier 2 Rates 
15–25 MBPD 

Tier 3 Rates 
5–15 MBPD 

100 

Pasadena, 
TX 

 
(Phillips 66 
Carrier LLC, 

Pasadena, TX 
and/or 

Kinder Morgan 
Pasadena, TX) 

Tulsa, OK  253.21 255.90 258.12 

North Little Rock (MPL), AR 349.27 351.96 354.18 

North Little Rock (Others), AR 360.94 363.63 365.85 

Albuquerque Station 
Bernalillo County, NM  705.06 707.75 709.97 

Belen Station 
Valencia County, NM  678.77 681.46 683.68 

SFPP, LP (Kinder Morgan Pipe Line) 
El Paso, TX (El Paso County)  463.32 466.01 468.23 

Frontera Juarez Pipeline (PMI) El 
Paso, TX (El Paso County)  (a)  463.32 466.01 468.23 

Santa Teresa 
(UP Fuel Depot), NM  499.01 501.70 503.92 
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JOINT RATES - PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - Continued 
[U] Unchanged. All rates on this page are unchanged. 

All Rates are for pipeline transportation only. 

(Rates In Cents Per Barrel) 

Item 
No. 

FROM 
(Origin) 

TO 
(Destination) 

Uncommitted 
Shipper 
Rates 

Committed Shipper Rates 
[Note 1] 

Tier 2 Rates 
15–25 MBPD 

Tier 3 Rates 
5–15 MBPD 

200 Texas City, 
TX 

Tulsa, OK 283.50 286.19 288.41 

North Little Rock (MPL), AR 379.56 382.25 384.47 

North Little Rock (Others), AR 391.23 393.92 396.14 

Albuquerque Station 
Bernalillo County, NM 735.35 738.04 740.26 

Belen Station 
Valencia County, NM 709.06 711.75 713.97 

SFPP, LP (Kinder Morgan Pipe Line) 
El Paso, TX (El Paso County) 493.61 496.30 498.52 

Frontera Juarez Pipeline (PMI) El 
Paso, TX (El Paso County)  (a) 493.61 496.30 498.52 

Santa Teresa 
(UP Fuel Depot), NM 529.30 531.99 534.21 

MPL Galena Park, Jct. 
(Holland Ave Jct),  
(Harris County), TX [Note 2] 

58.78 61.47 63.69 

Kinder Morgan Galena Park, (Harris 
County),TX [Note 2] 58.78 61.47 63.69 
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EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS 
 

 
Note 1:  Committed Shipper Rates are defined in Phillips 66 Carrier LLC local tariff F.E.R.C. No. 9.15.0.  Priority 

Capacity for Committed Shippers will only be defined for the Phillips 66 Carrier LLC route from Pasadena, Harris 
County, TX to MPL Galena Park Jct. (Holland Ave Jct), Harris County, TX and Kinder Morgan Galena Park, Harris 
County, TX. 

 
 
Note 2:  Exception for Magellan Rules, F.E.R.C. No. [W] 158.30.1 158.30.0, Item 30 – Section B:  A tender deduction of 
one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) will not apply to movements to destination Kinder Morgan Galena Park, TX and MPL 
Galena Park, Jct. (Holland Ave Jct), TX.   
 
 
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS:   
The rates specified in Item 100 apply via Phillips 66 Carrier LLC from Pasadena, Harris County, TX to MPL Galena Park 

Jct. (Holland Ave Jct.), Harris County, TX, thence Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. Galena Park, TX to end 
destination. 

 
The rates specified in Item 200 apply via Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. from Texas City to Pasadena, Harris County, 

TX thence Phillips 66 Carrier LLC Pasadena, Harris County, TX to MPL Galena Park Jct. (Holland Ave Jct), Harris 
County, TX thence Magellan Pipeline Company, L.P. Galena Park, TX to end destination.  

 
 
INTERCHANGE POINTS: MPL Galena Park Jct. (Holland Ave Jct.), Harris County, TX and Pasadena, Harris County, 

TX. 
 

(a) No storage facilities provided by Carrier at destination. 
 

 
[C] Cancelled 
[D] Decreased 
[I] Increased 
[N] New 
[U] Unchanged 
[W] Change in wording only 

 
  


